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3~ ~/Jvm!J jffi1U~1'oMJ f¥11nl'1' /2-0rJ - -
tlbtli!:ttt 

I

-
f!umm 

1- - --~ -

1---
en+( ~ ~IWF11it. 6.2 6.3 iltrud:l --

~Az,tfbl -
1-

!1~..c11!0 ~6{ tim fltH~c.lt Cf.z 9-Z W,~!J/hKJ -
I!P-H£/M 

7/J..ona) 1161{_ /'1ft ~tttrr1Pi£ g,tfo J.n ~c.KJ --
I 8/..trfY! If_ 

-
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Details of Arrival ~arne of Vessel Where From 

Date 0. 

31 
g1) 3g IMMtl?lh. flv~vtl!~ /t;rbi)!Wfl;{ 

/J1. 81t3;L gfl,-r Af2~ /f, . 
/~PAl: lltHJ /g-m 

1M ~ &/Vfl;/h ~Yfi:o · 

&1N1 itfolt/6 JLI ~~~ 
ll t:YJ.!XI l IIP2 q I 
~/'3: /(,/o1o:o 

//.,., Ao ~.iNifLI~ 'Yoa:.Mtf J/1116 APott.i 

f. Wo!AIJJ.J 

1-m tJ, l t '114RK. " ;rf-1 
L. w. fllff.LtNt. JiASHIW1?:W. ,L ;/{: 1-1-tt o92o 

/?;}, AZ If q 

1/.,/v!. A.!. /fofitEN!. ~ /JvnA 
e .t.J fl!.H1t. ~tf(IJ ~2: /Q/0 

fl-p, A3 llfR o l'v 1 A Ut.>.o [i;h il>t."'/ 
fzo~ fr/v I. /i;;mVJ 11X.r 

1'1'3' '21 lo?o{ 

2o'1JJ M fkRSRM 0uA IJ5HXI?krlf 

J.llftTJ0/11' tdJn<N#.Illl 
1tD3 ;/Vz: :2!to 

~ 2.'lll~eo ----
~ ~IV!Nollf. 

lfoM. ~'VI:. 
,[ 21'1. 
/o/'st; 23 /o-; 211 

2,(,7Jt A(p R,~.(M~oll/. !7ttdmhHll!. 
2'. /11. ifM fAM ~!PLASh ~- fvlfut..IIIIIJb~'£ -

194N A-7 OL ?Mitt /nd..o0-:1 1/lJ!::?.A!t?ti 
rt:k t:J l~ro 

II. f:Eollwt!rl!!JfiKI~ fJ£bs.. 111'-f: o9Zo 

-- ---·- ~ 

Draught Inwards 

Fore Aft 

6, I 8·~ 

_1.fo :f. e 

9·21 ? . .Sf 

"1.11 /'.~ 

1-i :t.f 

3~t:3 6,~ 

3·lfo h.-ITO 

;(. 9o 

:5;4 } . o 

.4-t£ '·Is 

II 
0• 

!1Jti9CN &~ 

/#4'':!- im,; I 
w~~ fj 
/{:?f~Q,& 11 

Tonnage 

Gross N~D.W.T 

119ii ~~~3-o 

I/Z6! 

,if.2()'!7 

/ob3! 

/}_ lo2'l 33747 

1.34-lo 

/174-V. '3a:>! 

--
/7179 29"~0 

'/Iii>//~ 
--1onut &-.R.r 

2f lb~21 

3 lr~79 

/9 61917 
4-! 1~{3r7 

Receipt Issued Tonnage of Cargo 

-

Pilotage 
Docket 
Number 

(i) 

- (/) 

~ '"'" "71mtz..8 

{39K9 
4'17J#f 

192~19 

7RI722 

Port 
~ IK. Inward 

Number 

2761/i 
" J;t;.! ~ ~ 

1'7l1o 

f, WN/A.o' 
1-0-w?. -1?;1"117.. 

39199S IZ1R 9o2 
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Debit Labour Charges Debited HeHeliHg Deseri!"ti8t1 
Stock Statistics Sheet as Per Ships Account Gher~es 

Where Bound Draught Outwards ~0 

gi.J/ff() ~~~''-'~' IJlM;yf{ 
Inwards ~ds Arrival Departure Hours Gang Berth Staff Casuals Fore Aft 

l:;t.im?k" VJ/111~ /)11'!1; n'/l'fbJI fl2. ,v;--:t 

' 

gi.ofl.r.:!J - - ~ oi4f 8v11Jlf.>ll-3 J·t-f 9"" &.J.'.ft-

'1tt6:>$ub/tlbl - -(/ ' {Jvo1E!J r,K'(rl tlbf'o tf,p{ q,/"'7 &!,A-· I

~N1u1' #iiRrtJ/11{( m -
/lu,1):-o 12-wl 

I lf:e, lbln.4 f•fo ~~0 lfJtfiauMwo .-e.- /7-l':l I
- - --

&u;M -lfEHYAL ~ tlu-nA 'LDildJ 22re t/1(}-o -1t.J r-<1 ~e,;J --
tl. !.It-

1-- lVlrV/fl.. - -
!};,f)vnA l:xl:ilY!k ---

211 -r la71f> 5,{, {.{ fltA-1 &J1'otlll _ 
- -- ~r- --

~/A>/_-- 1- -

- -- -- !fw'/)FrJ = - -- 1?7--o 14'1-( !JP~~r~Jb~ '1·19 q,;, /!tJIA-t --- -
~~~ --- - -- --- -- 1- ---

!1torBJ --- :- 1S411 1/tf /ittn,~?Jv:J;l fr{.2 $72 llarb776'4-:~ -- - -
WaDNhltJI I

~ 1--· --'-

) !ltc11:rl __ - ~ lit{ lfo/W.;f / .1/ -?-4( Mt1iaw1fht0 
1- - ·- 1---

1/11/11!0 ;(/~ ~ 
1-- - 1-

4~ 
--- -

2MH o93fl /h (}v.$fl7L s., I . t.~ tJI/1(,Eif':) -
~117Sir. 

- f--· 

t~/E) 
~--

~4Q IBt~ &hiJfl£ ":1 .(·'II 7 ... oo V?l_At~rA1trJ --- ~-- --
I

-- - -·-
1---

--1-

·-· --
---

(_~}; ~41 /t?llv~ ~1M- ,-7~ /fltk. /(4~ 
~ 

Btl II 10 A ( 2 ~ 3o 
I--

~~ • 5 - f I 5 '7 
tft7mli i6 !& 4 :l 3 I -47 

I 
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Details of Arrival arne of Vessel Where From Draught Inwards Tonnage Receipts Issued Tonnage of Cargo 

i 

" Pilotage Por~~ 
Fore Aft Gross "lJ.W.T Docket Bflt ~ Inwards Outwards 

Date 0. Number Number 
I -

8w1' fwo .A~ /' 

~J;;/~--
-

34o 4t9 ik ~t!l mGJvJIWflli ,,/2 -?·¥& 2~/o/ 4256&, ?'J(,/<» trvr -1-" -

_gl(! l1.cot /btni{J/ t: II~! 
I A/'4~ I. -- - - - ·--- 8vt.t\ WIICM 

~ - A 'I Prrou ~~i£t!K 3-2 7-2 2"-'Sial 4r:tz! '21ixfl- ;::_~_ 

it( ~A5/1(/) ~o~A 
~ o-,t;:, 
1/3= ot:Jo1/~~ - - - ·-

I--

~ 5-o llLua /t1kt fdV.J .fv~A?JPr:JII f. os A· Js 63sif /o/92 __ 1'Jfo!.:£_ fJuLK fAZL tfJ-vi'J' -·-1-- 1= -

~. Rlf~tM? sk ~~ l.i2.2P>-O 
J rl-+ -J k-'/D-0 ·-- I- v 

/k;iJ&/IV_f~ fk ~I flu ~!hiM ..Y'Af1or' Sv;vifv~':J ·?,4 !·3 23~47' 32rco{ "l!bi3 ~v -/11 
~ ·-

11-R.~ 1'1 J1l.!bllf:.,.,.z tfz:l#fs{ 

J$? 52 l!zMtA V' fut.Jf81!"Ji'l 3-o f.R 12332 2.t:J'/&o 
~ 

2:7t!~ /t!;./~ . j ~{' -- --
fL.t~..n /J111J.1 !LA 

I!C2o2:i 
Itt'~ : 10 lo!,{ 1- - -1---- ·-1-- - -

/]A},_ ;(~ fB.nilh. ~MAl' oil! .z,fC. - I-- b.o "3 _ 1- il2ii _ {loz~ - 2'16!{ !iu~.:l< lv-61>"! Cnfi' ·-
~, 

·-

G-!M ~ov!. }v !Jwlfm4 3~ o'lkl 1- · ·-· -
/2:r!J Yl ~Jw/G YJ;4Afo~ '1·o / ,o 222og f-- '3'?69{, - 1- 1.. I L,/b MVs~\"1~ u~-

/1-. #AlL~. ibJ/JftlJ1 ;ft,t I ( ~~e --- r-- ~- f- -
~ 5.£ autvlo~ &, ;.1/31/ .C'? A,f 

l- ~·~ 1621 132bcf 2:7tJ 7__ l.t!fiAI~u.S -_ ~ -·-
~lA :CI3ro -

fVM. e.. Y. 11/'-1~ /~crt> ·-- - 1-

1{7)( 1- 6t JAMI!f(A ~~lif'ol!i 3.! f ·O 2-,'.d./ 4!~31, 1.'7fi~ &~ WH~ ~aVf' --
filM. gflffh IJrC':J ihotAM:Jt.IJ 

a~ 
1---

I 

/h lei? a :1.?3 -- ·- 1- -Ji'f'r_ (? i£JJ01P!A ~ fiutMRH'M. fo.o g,z 11?o{ 21~{b 2rli9 lfkif~tmt~ I>, lv ·-~o9z.;. 1-

f8&owi.l Me:Lib vh'.i. 
I- 1-

If'S': 2f.(o71..J 
·-1-

b - {£ 4/(~ r'.J£J!J;K 4·-o ~,:{ Uf'l 4r!o3 2/t:/J~ !lvt..k 1~1Rf1. 'Dv-:r - 1--- -
1----

M,lt.nH2t _. !?v&AHoAiff Y3-o9Z.f .-1-
!P~ '59 lt87oa1 ~~ 4-0 / -0 14·:5'62 4!s~1 1.'7611/J gv LC W!!_tftf ,~ --

fr ,/J80/Nii ~httA ;,/]; lb4 
- -- - -

~ ~ia~~t} 51/d.lbt.ut l·'SI 
-

2~ - +- !14'31 lq3{0, 3£ro21 '2?1:/12._ &,,It:_· fll~ / /Ji 
/: t. .1/Ni.J.(A t?A 

ILt l'bo 
titltJ.IILA /l?l: dfr! 

!WAIN/~ 
' ;vo &/(,it' IR/1/h'H/v6 l<;v IV N' '.,i. ..-rlJ'l111A ~lru i ,0/11.-r 'lbT1!1.! 

- ~ ~ 33 t£o-+o! roR97/u6 
~1~ - 3 - 4'17if ---
~~- :{ 2+ Ctl333 Zi4q 12 _., ls7T1B 

/3 6o 2;/-2'74-o I ou462 39995-o l k1Ki31 
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Stock Debit Labour Charges Debited Handling Desefij3tion Statistics Where Bound Draught Outwards Sheet as Per Ships Account ~es 0~ 

HidMJ -fAJLII~ ~~ 
Inwards Outvoaids Arrival Departun Hours Gang Berth Staff Casuals Fore Aft 

i>'LPMK ~ /J/ttJ!t. /(/N)?/111217.1 

. 
- 1-

fkn?J ,411( /h{ II? J!l&//(41 a ~~7 e.~,{ !(nltf!,(;v/llho -

Btn.&/A¥• 
1 

ltn·}}JJJ g,., c;/il¥s !it../lnAM1.£.. 6, o9 ,g,~7 ~1!.~ -·-

R'711hW F" - -
i!Lo-2V -- 8M os~-5 KuJHiio 'J.2q f,:J, rl/unt, ui!r. L_

fkr~/b{ 

!1u.J.W '1m iit{ atEirJ1Wf)4 6.o _ 6-2 flta,eo -- 1- --
A-u~lbl_

-- lfurtiJ - to"' j?i£ Jly_r~ &t/J j./, 6-2.. fni/1!.(J.u/l{WJ -- -~ -
f1ttutf'J~~JiS - --

!1~...o11PJ - 1--- -t----- t!m 2q4{ I ~vel! Jew 8/lf. 3·99 f!llrllltd --
- --1- - ~Awlh/ -

_f;Lo~-rl f;{nr I¥ 'At ~Mil It~ - 9.-12 j.-/6 ltld/J.It 11-bro ..-

- t!deoc. --
!lto~ /(,-(If /W{ 651PCA 7.Ro 8'!2 ~ct:J -

PNmAJ.t,# 
1-(j - -- - -

l'/t.91EJ l22.a 09/{ hUi~t~ltWrll. t, , t'/1_ 1-3-1 ~cU _J1--- --
Eb7/?JA;V. --zicft!l -

h l't!. I;.;>, ~ l · 3 /.I f)n~ _ ._HI!IJf'MfS 'ltAnfl_ 1- -
/hMI.hlbl -

1U}:7J ~ 13t£ ~/Wn.L 7 .,o{ K·'fv ~o:J j 

l!b?l'nhl I-
~ 171.£ 

~ '1 ·3f 9~ ~~x :'J/Jd ftBrl RM1/l. -
f&i71'-1JM - -

!1Lo11tb 5·11·1? J~tl ~Aidll!. { , ..ff , . ..;.{ l'/h7.i1Ld 
-- f!HIL!I /f/111!} 

CltiU!oE1 fM,JJ ~N~ ,lhA. 7~ 
iNn!<~ 

Mtft. II(~ ""''u 
Blf. /{:, I~ 4 2 ·- 3 I 47 -

tX!I&Iltf.l! .{ 4 I I i - - 13 

/(~ 21 /9 / 3 2. 3 ,., bo ::, 
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i 
; Details of Arrival arne of Vessel 

"' - . 
Date No. 

OUTPOR~ -
Where From Draught Inwards Tonnage Receipts Issued Tonnage of Cargo 

Pilotage 
Fore Aft Gross ti::l::t:m' D. w .T Docket 

Number 

--------+------+------+-----~------+------ ~ 

Port _111.., 111 ,., 
B:i:H /fa.Jr"ft' Inwards 

Number 

-
Outwards 

·~ MJ! --
j111 --+- _ &=..!.-_! +-={},~~.:.:...f7:....:....A.:.......;)~If,='UG.:::.:.:...fi ___ --+JAa=-:.;_;~l ----t-~6 -~1 ()~~6~-~;.J.:.._o --+--='2_~· 1=.3~2_!_<?-+--=-3-=-3.::...:o 2:::...:":....-r---

1111f 

I 

1.3Pto - -1-

--f--

--
5.3'7 6, o{ 2H5_1S ~2iJ./.2 -

- -
3 -2-o :S-1-!-1 f--- /{4f/J f- 2"1ol I _ 

----
_3,.-f'/- '{i lo9~9 /6{!2 --· 

--f--

-- - 1- - - .

Q:?tq{ &~If 'lllv..t -~rv~ 
---.J 

~ -- -

---

-
, __ 

'2'169b &r~J< W/N~ ,..~ ·-·
,_ 

MIIY'~ -~ 
t- - ·

2!697 frL/'[ 

--- .

'2'1" 9 g 1,,~~ f , ~ -'Pl/r -- '5oto2 _ ,;. 
1- . ·c• ,_ 

4·31 6_2o_- 17 j1./. 1R3t:rf.. 1'7(, q /AIIV~M ~ '1~l -vor _ ,_ - ·

·-
A-/o ,_z{ 1!917 293Jo ·-- -

- - - --
6, t3 ~-9i !934o 33ozo/-

t----'- - --- I ~ 
3otol ·-
WIIJ { 

-
A-- o! {'. /,2 2/o2"2 3391'{ , ______ 

1
_ 3o I o 3 fJvLJ<. Ww1:1M" ov·f" 

J.- - - --
6.o4 _,.,,32 ·2..J.to f 42{,66 -'--- - ---7 

-(]) 
3o/of:, 1/IIA!t:iY ~_jjl ~--

1- --~ 

r--ISol _ /?o{ __ _ 

- ------1----- ---- - I - - ---
13(47 

----1----- ~ ·-
3o I o! BvJA l}R(f /Lv. ~ "'Ot/1- _ - - -(j) -

- 3-t:, /O., !lvu< Wh'l:fl'M ~ ~ -
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I Stock Statistics Debit Labour Charges Debited WaR81iRg Oc5er if)tien Where Bound Draught Outwards Sheet as Per Ships Account GlutF~es oF E~tt~o 

!1uw fi1JJM I~ 
Inwards 8trt"wa'r d s Arrival Departun Hours Gang Berth Staff Casuals Fore Aft 

l:J.Jd111f ihHE. /f/t11t. 11/lff)av~ 

I 

-
/!t.r;.-re; 11'1 0{11 l1oBifi« 6 /If ~3-o /il~(llj/Q,r:l - f..-- -

ltiJL4l!M --

~U.?}ZI g, ')of{ hti!Ulo vJ?vrt L !//6/ j ,ft ~ 
llMnllf 

!11.01&/)) Pfe¥ j{i~ itJ.PI /1)../(l,f Cf,o;{ CJ,oJ ~t.td -

!---
flw~tmtflhl)r_---

-rfw iiJ:!1J ~~~ 23t'.J /Ju~;Svtrt 9.79 q.tz C,f,A ----
!.lfl9t /ttl -1-f/Lo/}f!) 

·---- - -

-- v~ p~ /kn.Bld!)f R-1.2 ? .'?(, _ f;t,pu:J 
I 

-
fnw~~I!L_I-- ----- f-_ - -f-------! 

!!to1);1J. l4s!f1 ~ elh.u~ ' - fK ~ ~~4'CIItl lfsi17AII. lit Brtt:J. f'WIA tAL '6W1A N! (~ 0£1{ JJv,vjJ f/~'i ,,,3 /-27 fAr,,~ tAd ·=-=-=--- . - -

--' ~ fi2E(~J!,~ -A - i- 1-- - -1--

7/Lo77!1J • t. ~, j~IIMA'i 8uJJJJtJI,;';J /)IU£~ f. 11214 '1ll. h. nxt'ctu L 2o~o '· & 1 ,M, lim /73o l -¥q ?--0~ 
'-- '-- - -

fHtL!Ifld8 -- -- --
f!u-mo If , 

~h. ..0.·"" _ ... fttmtd illfht. A ·~{£ ~ tltzH". 12An fbi{ /teMIW"'M i~ I--{.J4_ z. "W· ~ ~ .... . ·.LO - t- - -.

-- ~/IHJibl_ -L - 1--- -, /I 

~~f,/h/f}M ~ '&M 1o~ fU.MIW12tf. §.4C. 8,foo ~finJ,,r. .I ~IJ VA ~lt'1 l. oloft!J 

- li01 11HL"1 fu;. ftt!Wib( 7 - /.;~.~oMlJ,Av 

!£1ild. 
- f«p../Mitl1- ;:(u"'ll !"" JII' ;('(11TJ./ t;l.. ~ ~I. ~!!.( J~l .IN:". !l?. /Q-(If o!:d M~Me -, {i r--1P M!Wwt Jl/w:J - --

I ~w /o 43 f!~q oq f?73t:. ils f.--
it../l..f>thl I

I 
- lt1LofJ::"p 

~1)9.,-- 49- 'Rif fy;,h.{? /J~ J~lhb~ ., f.?' 3·oo 11-z--rltt.. -mm - :J --
J.,-m~ 

I
I 29 '1K~ 3RjJ ~q /)BJ1tf. / ~ ~ ~~ - I

ti.M'7l:b /{ 75" 182d ~b t3o'1~ ~! ~~2· ~b ~I rfo7& 1#-n, tfbeo fi;£ Mlb.Hlll!. (.?_ 1,.3 1Jtlu.E?r7 -
~A'ktAJ/ -

tfwntD ~ 23!{ 2Hibl f4I f/,2 9-2 /IJm,( lvlfV. -
~#I~ 

4LD11!!J {~6oil bb.l /!Ai~ "f'IIM. /fM~ limn~ 
~u /(~ flw I~ Z1't!!__ fi.eMIWTlJ!. g .. ~ ~1L iJiflhL/?f1 17o-o -

811 ar !9 1' ;) ·2 3 7 - I bo 
--- f_tu ~ t11vll 

tfw/Jro lv/)lf 4 -, I ' f - - f If .~~ lltf flo~ 1-i~ ,.,2 /14~u6htt! -- - -
..f'~.A ;z{ ~{, {, 4 3 3 '7 I If /lfliurl~l phi - -
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Tonnage Receipts Issued Tonnage of Cargo 

Details of Arrival Name of Vessel Where From Draught Inwards 

--.. 
Pilotage Port n,.., 

~.tr" 
Gross ~D.W.T Docket B#i i<E. lA Inwa rd Outwards Date 0 . Fore Aft Number N umber 

I 
........ 

,_ ~.ft.(.~- '1£ ·-- ·---
J~J.Jt!HlPILi /11//rv~ 

,......_ 
1: 5ftl 1b fi&H...fJ££ 3, 6 6.o /64-23 1'1223 3-o/1..,. ~ ALt -o{;f" -- - ~ 

lA ./tl/ t.oLfWS_ Nf.MAV tf'f : ofoo -- - (j) ~ -

1- 1 -~ ---
3tl!lf LriO S:Jl)u£.1 6.3{, J/26'{_f- /.{9~ / ftv't! ~- ov.r bm _,., 31,~ - ~-

P, ~JiLl~- J!.tA:u.C 
IIPZ' !for-
;.t + ! tJ'Io.o rr?" 1- ·--- (j) 

81H. I -Ji K0c..lltt.LI J it~M!oll *3 .% 6Jio !~h.! "h.bv{ 3otll~ - /} llv 4 J9it).{ o,J ~/' ·-
l-/n1A:t~ WK/1{. ( 'ftrfW!JtiL 

itt! /{~o 
! #' 4 t 1 O(otrro ,_ - ~ ·--~ -·-- 1- -
11~ 7~ I'CY17N! L J<l:to!l !;lUJUI 4-·t>-o 7.-u.o_ 39/f"'-3 b{Oo/ _ _1o1n_ 1. /!vu: k~t_~ ,-trr.:/ 

~ i . s~vlllfKJl i!~s. 13>. tn:ti I 

- A-1/W-+ U!f9 f 
!- - -- -· 

12-rYJ & tkrwJftflEN • J!NftJIII'o M i,,~.L 7--~9 
I~ 

5o 11.! 
c~ 

/11Jiv ~hd, " ~ ----:::._:._ ~ 

::r. ~of\4:br". /Wn..ritll. tl4< tJt{ - /fo Lrtto w!f~J 
f-.. --

r-s-!I -~~IPIK~- V"ll.V.<~If - /3o.% 1.2t122_ ..., 1!9 ~~ - {}t ·-:--·- - - fl::.'(} - --
~A fAo o{Jo - . -~ - ~-- - -· - - (f)- -~~c• I ~ 

/{,., e2 fltltmtwa tfiXIJ!:iiA e/a!.L;vlf' 3-fi t-1/2 U91f1. 41Jjf 3o/2o & · &1uJ ,.. ln.)'( 

flw/trtA-t ilfz ·. 1M 
- --- - -

IE S,.,;; kot.-r: ~g ~ ihll3tro - - --- -
/{,;p, f3_ /JPN11. ~~A '&t /Jitii!':J 1·S3 {:o3 "/621 /SJ..cf t _ 3f>12/ A 11v~Aw1 • o-V, ·-- r-

~ 17'1 f<J. 
-- 1-

!llh1 U# .J'v flw~A ·-f-
/{ltlf : I4-2CJ - - 1-- ·-

_194 14 lttrt:oJJ £mt. f1Wt11'oli..i z,9o ~J({ I!JfZ _ 1 e1·2.f 3o/21. &L ~l. oV ··-
~A 

' -

--r-- ~ /YJ. f~-Wof<llrl lf4: /6.£1 - - -- - - - - :-- - ·-
J~ 8-£ /ifl.Mt/.R2 f!v/vllll 

./ 

4·fl ~2 !!199 /4q3o N.~~v~. ,. t1£MRMU 
~ ,_ 3'012.3 ~ ---;[.!Ov-o 1- ·-

ht B~t... YLtf' A/'4: 2-o/Dilo - ~ - -·- -1- -

IP.,-M ~ 6t!UIOIZ &o.J8v~ 'f ·- 4·3 S.{ '7/,Z/_ 13Zbcf, 3atZ4 frJ!!v ~ 1: "'!~ tu£. -&~ 
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Stock Statistics Debit Labour Charges Debited HaREIIiRg Description 
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Details of Arrival Name of Vessel Where From Draught Inwards Tonnage Receipts Issued Tonnage of Cargo 
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:'~., . DEPARTMENT OF 

MARINE & HARBOURS · 
WESTERN AUSTRALIA 

Your Ref: 

our Ref: Facsimile No. 641797 
P.O. Box 296, 
GERALDTON, 
W.A. 6530. 

Enquiries Mr: 

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION 

TO: .Mr Geoff Bear DATE: 20.9.89 

P.O. Australia Ltd. PAGE NO: 1 OF 

ATTENTION: 

FROM: Capt Bill Gault ·7- ·YOUR REF: 
. -

-' OUR REF: 

As requested Geoff. 

If you want to extrapolate the time span 

it's no trouble. 

Regards, 
. 

~ 

7 

' 



DELTA STANDARD REPORT 
20-09 - 89 Page: 1 

VESSEL DATE IN DATE OUT SUMMER DWT TUGS IN TUGS OUT SHIFT 

- - - - --- - -- ------ - --- ----- - ------------------------------------- -- - ---------- - ----- ~~ ------------------ --- - - - ------------------------

BRUSSEL 01-07-88 02-07-88 41100 2 2 0 
PACIFIC LOVER 04-07-88 06-07-88 18863 2 2 0 
JUNIOR 05-07-88 07-07-88 13264 2 1 0 

ST CLOUD 11-07-88 14-07-88 18412 2 2 0 
AUSTRALIAN SPIRIT 14-07- 88 15-07-88 32605 1 1 0 

BOGASARI DUA 16-07-88 20-07-88 33747 2 2 0 
TO ZAN 18-07-88 19-07-88 16952 2 2 0 
CEMTEX YUAN 23-07-88 29-07-88 66864 2 2 0 
ROSINA TOPIC 26-07-88 29-07-88 37244 2 2 0 
CORNELIS VEROLME 29-07-88 30-07-88 42077 2 2 0 
FEDERAL FUJI 04-08-88 07-08-88 29531 2 2 0 
PACKI NG 05-08-88 09-08-88 32234 2 2 0 
HMAS GERALDTON 07-08-88 09 - 08-88 0 0 0 0 
ENDEAVOUR 07-08-88 09-08-88 37696 2 2 0 
RIMBA MERBAU 11-08-88 19-08-88 36979 2 2 0 
ANANGEL SPIRIT 14-08-88 17-08-88 23572 2 2 0 
DELORIS 15-08-88 18-08-88 42566 2 2 0 
USS FRESNO 17-08-88 24-08-88 0 2 1 0 
OCEANID 18-08-88 19-08-88 25424 2 2 0 
QUINCY 19-08-88 23-08-88 13286 2 2 0 
HMAS AWARE 23-08-88 24-08-88 0 0 0 0 
NOSIRA MADELEINE 24-08-88 26-08- 88 30900 2 2 0 

I FEDERAL ASAHI 29-08-88 01-09-88 29643 2 2 0 
AUSTRALIAN SPIRIT 29-08-88 31-08- 88 32605 1 0 
ANANGEL PEACE 31-08-88 02-09-88 22274 2 2 0 
KORYU MARU 02-09-88 06-09-88 23386 2 2 0 
SANKO HERITAGE 03-09-88 12-09-88 33024 2 2 0 
BOGASARI EMPAT 06-09-88 09-09-88 33815 2 2 0 
KRITI PEARL 08-09-88 10-09-88 16078 2 2 0 
TNT EXPRESS 08-09-88 11-09-88 41151 2 2 4 
OCEANIC CONFIDENCE 11-09-88 13-09-88 17685 2 2 0 
SPRING GANNET 18-09-88 23-09-88 42842 2 2 0 
PERICLES G C 18-09-88 24-09-88 65085 2 2 0 
ANANGEJ., HONESTY 28-09-88 30-09-88 31774 2 2 0 
ALAM AMAN 02-10-88 05-10-88 27420 2 2 0 



DELTA STANDARD REPORT 
20-09-89 Page:2 

VESSEL DATE IN DATE OUT SUMMER DWT TUGS IN TUGS OUT SHIFT 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
HMAS ADROIT 05-10-88 06-10-88 0 0 0 0 
ASTRO GOLD 10-10-88 13-10-88 17677 2 2 0 
AUSTRALIAN SPIRIT 16-10-88 17-10-88 32605 2 2 0 
ANANGEL LIBERTY 18-10-88 22-10-88 23685 2 2 0 
TO ZAN 25-10-88 26-10-88 16952 2 2 0 
KEMOROVO 27-10-88 28-10-88 19738 2 2 0 
SEA MOZART 31-10-88 03-11-88 26272 2 0 0 
YUE HOPE 03-11-88 05-11-88 11775 2 2 0 
ADMIRAL PURISIC 07-11-88 07-11-88 14930 2 2 0 
NORDKYN 09-11-88 15-11-88 34290 2 2 0 
CEDRELLA 11-11-88 15-11-88 40876 2 2 0 
ARROW PRONG 12-11-88 17-11-88 71831 2 2 0 
ST CLOUD 16-11-88 17-11-88 18412 2 2 0 
GENERAL LUKBAN 16-11-88 19-11-88 45090 2 2 0 
CROWN TRADER 17-11-88 19-11-88 42053 2 2 2 
BIHAC 18-11-88 02-12-88 29643 2 2 6 
J MYRA 21-11-88 22-11-88 16613 2 2 0 
PACIFIC LOVER 21-11-88 23-11-88 18863 2 2 0 
TAI GU HAI 24-11-88 26-11-88 37393 2 2 0 
SANKO GRACE 26-11-88 01-12-88 42842 2 2 0 
CELTIC LIGHT 27-11-88 08-12-88 60180 2 2 4 
KORYU MARU 28-11-88 01-12-88 23386 2 2 0 
AUSTRALIAN SPIRIT 30-11-88 01-12-88 32605 2 2 0 
PRIST INA 01-12-88 04-12-88 14950 2 2 4 
EUROPA POINT 02-12-88 03-12-88 21570 2 2 2 
JUPITER ISLAND 02-12-88 10-12-88 18726 2 2 1 
DELORIS 04-12-88 06-12-88 42566 2 2 0 
JUNIOR 07-12-88 09-12-88 13264 2 2 0 
FLINDERS TIDE 14-12-88 14-12-88 1500 0 0 0 
DIAMOND AZALEA 17-12-88 22-12-88 42838 2 2 0 
ANANGEL MIGHT 19-12-88 21-12-88 23500 2 2 0 
TNT EXPRESS 21-12-88 23-12-88 41151 2 2 2 
SAINT LAURENT 22-12-88 23-12-88 28079 2 2 2 
GUI HAJ 27-12-88 05-01-89 28586 2 2 0 
AUSTRALIAN SPIRIT 31-12-88 01-01-89 32605 2 2 0 



20-09-89 
DELTA STANDARD REPORT 

Page:3 

VESSEL DATE IN DATE OUT SUMMER DWT TUGS IN TUGS OUT SHIFT 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ALAM AMAN 03-01-89 06-01-89 27420 2 1 1 
GENERAL DUQUE 06-01-89 08-01-89 35224 2 2 0 
YUE HOPE 09-01-89 10-01-89 11775 2 0 
KAPITAN BABIYEVSKIY 09-01-89 09-01-89 9579 1 1 0 
SAQQARA 11-01-89 17-01-89 41535 2 2 1 
THEBES 11-01-89 14-01-89 41503 2 2 0 
GULF HARVEST 11-01-89 19-01-89 29125 2 2 1 
HEROJ SENJANOVIC 12-01-89 12-01-89 13450 2 2 0 
WADI HALFA 17-01-89 21-01-89 31948 2 2 1 
ANANGEL SKY 19-01-89 20-01-89 17199 2 2 0 
ATON 20-01-89 25-01-89 41525 2 2 1 
TO ZAN 20-01-89 21-01-89 16952 2 2 0 
HELEN 24-01-89 26-01-89 42566 2 2 0 
NORTH GATE 24-01-89 30-01-89 38349 2 2 2 
ANANGEL FIDELITY 27-01-89 31-01-89 23568 2 2 2 
ADITYA PRAKASH 29-01-89 04-02-89 34119 2 2 0 
YICK SING 30-01-89 02-02-89 39819 2 2 
PONTOKRATIS 30-01-89 17-02-89 29198 2 2 4 
TERUSHIO MARU 31-01-89 04-02-89 17144 2 2 4 
JOVIALITY 31-01-89 13-02-89 45564 2 2 1 
QUINCY 03-02-89 07-02-89 13286 2 2 0 
BRUSSEL 06-02-89 09-02-89 41100 2 2 0 
GENERAL SANTOS 08-02-89 10-02-89 47879 2 2 0 
FEDERAL HURON 10-02-89 14-02-89 28676 2 2 0 
AUSTRALIAN SPIRIT 10-02-89 11-02-89 32605 2 2 0 
KAPITAN SILIN 13-02-89 13-02-89 9500 1 1 0 
FITTONIA 13-02-89 15-02-89 18795 2 2 0 
ARIANA 13-02-89 23-02-89 41052 2 2 4 
JUNIOR 14-02-89 16-02-89 13264 2 2 0 
SUN HARVEST 14-02-89 25-02-89 18801 2 2 4 
GOLDEN HAWK 14-02-89 28-02-89 37672 2 2 4 
GENERAL CRUZ 15-02-89 22-02-89 37528 2 2 0 
SPRING GANNET 20-02-89 25-02-89 42842 2 2 0 
FEDERA!,. AGNO 21-02-89 24-02-89 29643 2 2 2 
WESTERN GALLANTRY 26-02-89 03-03-89 43461 2 2 2 



DELTA STANDARD REPORT 
20-09-89 Page:4 

VESSEL DATE IN DATE OUT SUMMER DWT TUGS IN TUGS OUT SHIFT 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
ARGO TRADER 26-02-89 09-03-89 37880 2 2 4 
AL SAMAD 27-02-89 05-03-89 22646 2 2 4 
MIRAMAR 28-02-89 11-03-89 22646 2 2 4 
RAGNHILD 01-03-89 05-03-89 27993 2 2 0 
KAPITAN BABIYEVSKIY 03-03-89 03 -03-89 9579 1 1 0 
HMAS GERALDTON 03-03-89 05-03-89 0 0 0 0 
TRUDY 05-03-89 05-03-89 29433 2 2 0 
ANTWERP EN 08-03-89 09-03-89 41100 2 2 0 
PRIST INA 09-03-89 10-03-89 14950 2 2 0 
MARITIME JOY 10-03-89 12-03-89 17529 2 2 0 
PAPU 14-03-89 17-03-89 25529 2 2 0 
ANANGEL SKY 15-03-89 16-03-89 17199 2 2 0 
GREAT PRIZE 15-03-89 25-03-89 27188 2 2 1 
HMAS GERALDTON 15-03-89 17-03-89 0 0 0 0 
AL KARAMEH 18-03-89 21-03-89 21916 2 2 0 
AUSTRALIAN SPIRIT 22-03-89 23-03-89 32605 2 2 0 
ALKIMOS 22-03-89 31-03-89 41418 2 2 2 
ANANGEL EAGLE 24-03-89 02-04-89 34070 2 2 0 
NIMROD 25-03-89 30-03-89 16582 2 2 6 
DELORIS 27-03-89 28-03-89 42566 2 2 2 
LINDA K 30-03-89 01-04-89 27823 2 2 0 
MARINE GRACE 31-03-89 13-04-89 32192 2 2 2 
BINSNES 01-04-89 04-04-89 26354 2 2 0 
KAPITAN SILIN 03-04-89 04-04-89 9500 1 1 0 
HMAS GERALDTON 03-04-89 03-04-89 0 0 0 0 
SAQQARA 06-04-89 11-04-89 41535 2 2 0 
TE KUKUPA 08-04-89 10-04-89 0 0 0 0 
ANANGEL ENDEAVOUR 11-04-89 14-04-89 23572 2 2 0 
FESTIVITY 12-04-89 20-04-89 45548 2 2 4 
PACIFIC CONFIDENCE II 13-04-89 17-04-89 18791 2 2 0 
OCEAN DUKE 13-04-89 22-04-89 24741 2 2 4 
CHERISH 13-04-89 15-04-89 18609 2 2 0 
FEDERAL SCHELDE 15-04-89 19-04-89 38568 2 2 0 
KAPITAN BABIYEVSKIY 17-04-89 17-04-89 9579 1 1 0 
POPI P 18-04-89 21-04-89 16271 2 2 2 
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VESSEL DATE IN DATE OUT SUMMER DWT TUGS IN TUGS OUT SHIFT 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
------------------------------------------

RENKO 18-04-89 27-04-89 34554 2 2 0 

JUNIOR 23-04-89 27-04-89 13264 2 2 0 

HEROJ SENJANOVIC 24-04-89 28-04-89 13450 2 2 0 

ELLEN HUDIG 27-04-89 30-04-89 42077 2 2 2 

AUSTRALIAN SPIRIT 28-04-89 29-04-89 32605 2 2 0 

NORMAN SPLENDOUR 28-04-89 06-05-89 27461 2 2 3 

THEBES 29-04-89 04-05-89 41503 2 2 0 

SUPER VENTURE 02-05-89 04-05-89 17825 2 2 0 

STARMAN AUSTRALIA 03-05-89 05-05-89 3012 0 0 0 

WADI AL NAKHEEL 10-05-89 13-05-89 45112 2 2 0 

WADI AL NATROON 10-05-89 18-05-89 45112 2 2 1 

ANANGEL LIBERTY 10-05-89 i1-05-89 23685 2 2 0 

KAPITAN SILIN 15-05-89 15-05-89 9500 1 0 

HELEN 18-05-89 19-05-89 42566 2 2 0 

OSCO STREAM 18-05-89 19-05-89 33887 2 2 0 

WADI_ AL KAMAR 18-05-89 25-05-89 45105 2 2 0 

BOGASARI LIMA 19-05-89 26-05-89 41336 2 2 4 

TO ZAN 23-05-89 24-05-89 16952 2 2 0 

GENERAL MATA 23-05-89 25-05-89 29446 2 2 0 

PACIFIC SCOURCE 23-05-89 31-05-89 43479 2 2 4 

SWIFT WINGS 24-05-89 28-05-89 26666 2 2 1 

ANANGEL HORIZON 26-05-89 28-05-89 27090 2 2 0 

RAGNHILD 26-05-89 01-06-89 27993 2 2 0 

BRUSSEL 28-05-89 29-05-89 41100 2 2 0 

AUSTRALIAN SPIRIT 31-05-89 01-06-89 32605 2 2 0 

FEDERAL HUDSON 01-06-89 09-06-89 28660 2 2 0 

KAPITAN BABIYEVSKIY 03-06-89 04-06-89 9579 1 1 0 

AL AMIRA 05-06-89 09-06-89 39815 2 2 0 

ISLAND SKY 07-06-89 12-06-89 19467 2 2 1 

THALASSINI AXIA 08-06-89 10-06-89 39402 2 2 0 

CORNEL IS VEROLME 10-06-89 12-06-89 42077 2 2 0 

ELIDA 10-06-89 13-06-89 0 0 0 0 

RITA 10-06-89 14-06-89 0 0 0 0 

BAR 11-06-89 21-06-89 30070 2 2 2 

STARMA~ AUSTRALIA 14-06-89 16-06-89 3012 0 0 0 



DELTA STANDARD REPORT 
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VESSEL DATE IN DATE OUT SUMMER DWT TUGS IN TUGS OUT SHIFT 

JING HONG HAI 14-06-89 20-06-89 29326 2 2 0 

GENERAL LIM 16-06-89 20-06-89 23777 2 2 0 

GENERAL VILLA 17-06-89 23-06-89 29152 2 2 0 

SOLTA 18-06-89 02-07-89 29662 2 2 1 

JUNIOR 23-06-89 24-06-89 13264 2 2 0 

KAPITAN SILIN 26-06-89 27-06-89 9500 1 0 

ANTWERP EN 29-06-89 02-07-89 41100 2 2 2 

STABERG 30-06-89 04-07-89 27540 2 2 0 

WESTERN LARK 30-06-89 07-07-89 45575 2 2 0 

==================================================================================================================================== 
184 VESSELS 333 -:::> 328 .__.:::;;; 117 -"""::::> 

11'33 3> f If/ 
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MODULE LOAD-OUTS 
1. Woodside North Rankin. August/September, 1982. Federal 400-7 

Barge arrived 4th August - berthed 1500 
Shifted to Right angle to berth - 10th August 1300 
Shift ed back flush - 21st Augus·c 0900 
Barge sailed - 4th September 1200 

Barge preparation 
Load out 
Securing modules 

2. Becht el-Clough Harriet o October/November, 1985 

6 days 
11 days 
14 days 

Genmar 102 

(a ) Barge arrived 22nd October - berthed 1430 
Shift ed to Right angle to berth - 23rd October, 
Shifted back £lush - 28th October , 1600 

1400 

Barge sailed - 3r d November 0800 
Barge preparation 
Load out 
Securing modules 

(b) Barge r eturned 17th November - berthed 1100 

1 day 
5 days 
5tdays 

Shi fted t o Right angle to berth - 20th November, 1330 
Earge sailed - 24th November, 1200 

Barge preparation 
Load out & secure 

3. Woodside Kor·th Rankin Anchor Boxes. July/August, 
Barge arTived 17th July - berthed 1000 
Shifted to Right angJ.e ·co berth - July 28th, 
Shifted back flush- 31st July, 1300 
Barge ~ailed - 7th AUo~st, 0800 

TUGS 
Pr i me Mover 

~ ~ vHEDRAS in~·~ds 

REGENT outwards 
2.LADY J0YCE ~nwards 

LADY G·AY. outwards 

Barge preparation 
Load out 
Se~u=ing modules 

Stand-by 
WONGARA 

LADY JOYCE 

3 days 
4 ds..: s 

1986. Barge 319 

1000 

11 days 
3 days 
7 days 

LAEY FLORENCE inwards & outwards 

3.SOUTHERN TIDE inwards & outwards 

LADY FLORENCE 

SOUTHERN TIDE 
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.. 
REMARKS 

Bulk: Carrier·: 
SERVICE CONDITION OF VESSEL 

. .;.. _. " . ; i. 

.. z:. 
Built by . • \1. 

Nipponkai Heavy Industries 
Co ., Ltd. 

· - I_\ 

Year Built 
,. 

1982 

Place BuilL _ .;::, 

!. 
Toyama, Japan 

No. of Masts No. of Decks Material Type Stem Type Stern 

One One Steel 

' ~ 

Curved 
with bulbous bow Cut off 

I Agree To The Description and Measurement Set 
Forth Herein. 

.. ' ........ ~-
/ 

Print Signator's Name Below Signature 

·-

'· 

I !: 
t 
I' 

83H0-16 

: ...... _ .... .., 
REPUBLIC OF LIBERIA 

lssxed ~nder the provisions of the ln~ern\l)(Cjln~\ C:q':l_vention on Tonnage Measureme~t -~fnShips, · 

1969, Jlr:'~er the authority of the Governmer;.~ - ?f t~~ .~epublic of Liberia for which ttie Convention 

came i.Rto force on the 18th day of July, ) 9_!32 by 1\!!P.~On Kaiji Kyokai. : .• 1·: _, ?# . f 1 
) 

).. ~~:ne of Ship DistiQctive .. 
Port of Registry •Date 

Number or Letters 

.. - . ·-
RUTH VENTURE Monrovia :' -' ·: 11 March 1982 

• Date on which the keel was laid or the ship was at similar stage of construction (Article 2 (6) ). or date on which the ship underwent alterations or modifications , 
of a ma1or character (Article 3 (2) (b)). as appropriate. - ' .. • • · 

-~ . . Length 
(Article 2 (B) ) 

180.51 m 

: 

" 
; ;. i MAIN DIMENSIONS 

Breadth 
(Regulation 2 (3)) 

31.00 m 

THE TONNAGES OF THE SHIP ARE: 

Moulded Depth amidships to Upper Deck 
(Regulation 2 (2)) 

15.10 m 

GROSS TONNAGE ------ -- ---------~-~? 7.~----- - --------
NET TONNAGE ........... ........... 

1 ~~?-~-- ------------

This is to certify that the tonnages of this ship have been determined in accordance with the provisions of the International 

Convention on Tonnage Measurement of Ships, 1 g69 . 

Issued at Tokyo the ____ ____ _____ ~.?~ _h ________ day of _____________ !_~!liJ.~~!- ~-- - -------- 19 .. ~_? ___ . 

TN(LIB)-69 

The undersigned declares that he is duly authorized 
by the said Government to issue this certificate. 

~/7.4/~
~. VCLA-/P"-(7)~~~~~ 

Managing Oir ~c ~ 

NIPPON KAIJI 
AUTHORISED AGENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF LIBERIA 

---- ~------- ----------



Name of Space -' . 
UNDER THE UPPER DECK 
FORECASTLE 
POOP ~ • ~ 't 

DECK HOUSE 2ND TIER 
II 

II 

II 

FUNNEL 
N0 . 1 5 
N0.1 5 

3~ T!ER 
4TH TIER 
5TH TIER 

HATCH COAMING 
HATCH COVER 

N0.1 DECK HOUSE 
N0.2 4 DECK HOUSE 
N0.1 4 CRANE POST 
N0 .1 4 CRANE CABIN 

"' 

- ·r 

-

SPACES INCLUDED IN TONNAGE 

< • 

GROSS TONNAGE 

Location 

Fr. 2100(_- F.E. ' 

A': E. Fr. 40 ! 

Fr . 9 - Fr. 40 
Fr • __ 13 __ -::._ Fr. _40 

Fr. 20 - Fr. 40 
Fr. 29.5 - Fr. 400C 
ON BRIDGE DECK 

ON UPPER DECK (5) 
II (5) 
II 

II (3) 
co" :!> II ·-I ~ (4) 

II (4) 

I t 

~·. • J-i-

I r 

185.80 
-18.08 
·12.00 c :.'1: 
24.20 . ! 

21.60 
16:00 
8 ~ 40 

3,-30 
19.20 
19.50 
3.20 
3.20 
2.50 
1.50 

- --- --+- ... ---·-· 
! 

·-~ 

• 'I.:" .~ ; 

NET TONNAGE . 
. 

.. 
Name of Space . location Length (M) 

· .. 
,. 

N0.1 CARGO HOLD Fr. 177 - Fr. 212 27.80 
·N0.2 II Fr. -143 - Fr. 177 27.20 - - - --
.N0.3 II 

F~~ 109 - Fr . 143 27.20 .. 
' 

N0.4 II Fr. 75 - Fr . 109 27.20 '·' ·.· 

N0.5 II Fr. 40 - Fr. 75 28 . dO 
N0.1 - N0.5 HATCH COAMING ON UPPER DECK (5) 19.20 .. 

· N0.1 - N0.5 HATCH COVER II (5) . . 19.50 . -
,-·. . - ·-. I'· 
~ .. 
r .. 

~- ' 
,'·:i. 

--

EXCLUDED SPACES 
(Regulation 2(5)) 

-

* FORECASTLE 

::! 

* DECK HOUSE 2ND TIER 
* DECK HOUSE 3RD TIER 

---

An asterisk ( •) should be added to those spaces hsted above which 
comprise both enclosed and excluded spaces. 

NUMBER OF PASSENGERS 
(Regulation 411)) 

Number of passengers in cabins 

-

I 

NIL 
with not more than B berths ......... __ .............................. .. 

Number of other passengers ............... -~-I-~ ...... · ............. . 
MOULDED DRAUGHT 
!Regulation 412)) 

10.75 m 
! 

Date and place of original measurement 22nd December, 1982 Toyama, Japan 

Date and place of last previous remeasurement 

- ~--------------------~----~------------------------------~----~ 
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Nanie of 
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.. 

Jt Att 
. ·H 0 r u 

Certificate No. ______ ) _____ _ 
.. ' 

fiiW,: ~ /W,{M:-(19~9~) __ ;.__ 

INTERNATIONAL TONNAGE CERTIFICATE(l969) 

1969if- C0~!-'t~nC') ~ :/~C0iWJtr'=~l-t6rJJMr.5k*j'.:~-7~. ~*'*jn'1982~7 ~1ss 

(: 'i:trtJ ~ i:. t t:. B ~ffi~R'·f~ffii>U C0 T ': . _______ :.._..: ________ --------~-------
--~ffii[i;~Jill}1JJJ._R II fi--------~-------·7 _______ ~ ________ 1J{~ ,f.ft-t ~" 

Iss ued under the provtstons of the International Convention · on Tonnage Measurement ot" 
Ships, 1969, under the authority of the Government -of Japan for which the Convention 

came into fo rce on 18 Juiy 1982 b~_..Ghie..L.n..L~.t.suY.ama_Er:.ancll..n.::...s.hikoklL.ni.sirSct Jlo'laritime Bureau 

:g ffl~ Ml tft: ·0- :lZ. 

j 
ffl[} trr ;~ ft ( tt) I 

(j: (~t~rt+ 
8 

Ship ,Distinctive Port of Registry • Date 
Number or Letters 

.; .... , .. 
··~ .• 

' . . 
' ' ' 

~ 
..>- ;98?lf. ? f.j e: .\ 

126130 Jf, <c 

' ': ' ~1K.YO 4th ;·Fepruary, 1982 
: ' ., . 

Ut) ~ -- ·~ . .IJ·MJ-Z. fttt ~ h f..: 8 F. L < !;qfi~ IJ'..:. h c fiiJf,JO)~iM~~~: 1;..., f..: 8 UH~ ~ 2 ~(6)) :X.!;! ·fi~ilq; :E f..: .o fi¥11<0)1.:~ :6 L < IU:'ci~O):fr hh.f..: 8 ( ;RP,~ 3 ;R(2Xb)) 0) B1t 

;·Date on ·which the kee\ was la:id or the ship was at a sirnilar stage of tonst;uction ( A:-ticle .2(6)), or date ,on which the ship und~;rwent alterations or 

modifications .of a major character ( Article 3(2) (b)), as appropriate. ~ . ~ : ' • • 

± . ~·. --t ii 
.MAIN" :DIMENSIONS·. 

/ 

·' ·, 

I' D - ' ~. 4 • 
• r, ' · m~}~BC0~*(.:Btt~ . ft: ~ ~~ 

I r I \ ' . . J::.', tfl.t,& i -c- Cl) if.J iW: ~ . 
' ' 

( ~t.~1m 2 5f:::(8J) ' .. 
UiUlC0~f.t~,a 1 m .2 'ffdU(3)) _ . . _ _. -. ('*¥Jc:D l\!t~~ l "A 2 ~~\1:\(2)) 

1 Moulded Depth amidships 
Length Breadth I I 

(A rticle 2(8)) (Regulation 2(3)) I to Upper Deck 

I 2(2}) (Regulation 

I 

I 
.. 

l22.0C metres 20.00 metres 11.00 metres 

7ila 1iiD {/) ~ / rx 
THE TONNAGES OF THE SHIP ARE . 

IIlr.~.;.~ l . *'"' 
~l''!;'i'.r.· r· /"9:J... 7 8 7 8 tons __________________ }. ______________________ _ 
GROSS TONNAGE 

f.ili. ~ / ~ ----------------------~.!§ __ LL_J;.QD§ _________ _ 

NET TONNAGE 

..:. C0~iE~Lt. I969if-C0~0~(1<7) 1- :.-- 1t1C0 iftlll:lt t:r.~-t- 6lJ!r~Hkf.~J'= Vt:-:> -c..:. ~ ffl[;~fiC0 ~ :.-- 1&n:¥f.:t.E. ~ Ju:...:. e: r ~I 8JJ-t ~0 

. This is to certify that the tonnages of this ship have been determined in accordance with the provisions of 

the International Convention on Tonnage Measurement of Ships, 1969. 

_13.§_? _____ _:t~ __ l?_ _____ ~l ____ lQ ____ H t~ __ Jj~-~_!. __ ___ t: f> ~ • -c ~*-i'i L t:.a 

( ;irE?i- (7) ~ *-h" (/) r 1 f·-t ) r ;}:!)~ C0 '}£ f.;i 7) J~j 1ifr ) 

Issued at l'-1a tsu_yama 
(;~-c-e-~f i~~~~-~f~~~tifi~;t-;) ___________ _ --~o-~~~~~~~~~-IJ_}j§1 _______ ~ 

(date of issue) 

M:i~(iit!lll!:tT•:Cl)*f-1'; /'2-v, /1 ~-A __________________ L£!~-'--~~!~J~& ____________________ _ 
Signature of Surveyor ( M "'! t ) .-:.1· o omura 

!!!i-00 W ,flU t~ W XNU * t~ 



,----~-- · · · . . 

SPACES INCLUDED IN TONNAGE 

!fl !:t~ -¥1: ~ / n 
GROSS TONNAGE 

J-~ rjf (/) :t .f~; 

Name of Space 

J:. 1i 1 .fiX T 
Underdeck 

~~ fi rt-
Forecastle 

~~ ~ 
Poop 

~- 7(:. .tr 7 ·-=;.., ~ ;t. -b.. 
No.lWinch Platform 

-¥-.::. 71.:.-T 7•7., ~ •t·-~ 
No.2Winch Platform 

I 
~ *~ ~ 
Deck House 

~' .'L 
Do . 

.~1 .r. 
J l JO , 

~ .l: 
Do. 

-4=- <+. ~"1 ~ 0 
No . 2Carg-o natch 

~=- "'9t ~'1 ~ 0 
Nc.3Cargo Hatch 

f *~ ~ 0 ~ 
~!o.llfc:tch Cover 

I 
-~~ -~ D 1\_ -
No .)Hatch Cover 

tf.. ~ 
Funnel 

fJL: tll 
Location 

.. I 

2:. 'f ~;J;t L 
On Upper I:eck 

~ "f +hi J:.. 
On Uppe!' Deck 

i. if ;;k .J:.... II On Upper- .Ceck 

..t. 'f w ..L 
On Uppe r Dc;ck 

~fo... ~ !fHJ--
On Poop Deck 

~-~"If H ..t.. 
On Boat Deck 

~:o ~~J "¥ ~h L 
On Bridge Deck 

.'L ~ 1?i. .l:.. 
On UJ:per Deck 

~ If' 1"-il.L 
On TJpper Ded: 

:L 't' 1'~ J:.. 
On Upper Deck 

.X. 1¥ ~4 X.. 
On Upper Leek 

.l: ~ 1~ :r. 
Cn Upper Deck 

.l:.. If ~~ \..- -
On Upper Deck 

~ :1!t f ~,{{ 1: 
On Bridge Deck 

K :2 I 

Length !, 

II 
I 

15 . 12 

27.24 

4. 49 

4.49 

18 . 00 

16 . 19 

6 . 74 

b . OI) 

l3.SG 

31.50 ~ 
II 

w .oo I 
13 .74 

31.74 I 
18.24 I, 

4.56 

NET TONNAGE 

J-Yj .'iJr .7) t, .f~; 1'-t.!.L ~ 

Name of Space Location 
-

~ \i! H7.j . ;;; f\ ~ . , )- Gl l~ ..t. - .. , ., 1"i';. _. , ~ .... r~ - i 
No.1 Cargo Space Under Upper Deck 

1-:::.. {; 1';1!~1\ 8 'I i'f ~)./.. _):_ ':.-.. , ~ '""1 f·T 
No.2 Carg-o Space Under Upper Deck 

~ =- f. ~7.]1~. u: .t-~7 i'li I .i:_"f ~..:r.. 
No.3 Cargo ~:. pace I Under Uppe r Deck 

*- ;! ~ ~J -<liZ 1:) I -"=- ~ 1-~.):. 
t:o.l Cargo llat ch 

I 
Cn Uppe r lJeck 

~ ~ r• 
'¥. ~1 · -i~~ b ..L 'f' 1~ .I. 

{ 0 •. ::' Cargo H<1tch On Oppe r Deck 

1-=- id ~n ~ IJ ,_ rf itN .):_ 
~:o. 3 Cargo Hatch On l;pper Deck 

m-~ '& ~ ~ <7) it£ ( * f.~J 0)· fifH1~ ~if I 9.""; 4 #!.~I j (l ) ) 
~UMBER OF PASSENGERS ( Reg>;iation 4(1)) 

I 
I 
l 

I 

I 
' 

I 

I 

±~ ~ 

Length 

27 . GG 

4L . )O 

27 . 0(; 

13 . 50 

31 .50 

l B. OG 

k H 8 A !Tf <7) In\"?.;¥.£'.: ii 6 liK tt 1£ Ji (/) ~ --I 
Nun1ber of passengers 1n cabins ------------·---------------

Pf~y}t,bjpft ( 5ti7J(/) ~ftm:\ it I ~ 2 ;ijJ!1J(5)) 
EXCLUDED SPACES (Regulation 2(5)) 

1-tJU~:!J)PJf & u·P:di-.l"~rjf(7) ;x.}] n· ·~ f1.X: MJ.ii'if'..: :.; . .hl.~fl( •) t f·t-t .;, o 

An asterisk ( •) should be added to those spaces listed 
above which comprtse both enclosed and excluded spaces. 

I 
I 

with not more than 8 berths 
~ (/) 1rg 0) nrd:r ~ .t=t r7) f.l. 
Numb·~r of other passengers 

~~ ~ *- ( 5kf.~(/) r:r.JM itt I ?l1 4 A~Ji!J(2)) 
MOULDED DRAUGHT ( Regulation -+(2)j 

I 8.3S metres 

--
______ E]_f1 ____ !_?_~_:1 __ ±__~=---~--!~ __ f?. _____ _:~;_LL_~8.!-ll...:W __________________ _ 

Date and place of original measurement ______ .J.a.J_~ ____ LQJ;1L.l'e.c.e.mbru:......_l9B2 _______ p~ Gni c~h i~Ehime ______________ _ 

Mli 1m(/) ;wJJSt (/) B 1t .& u-r&j?ff ------------------------------------------------ - -----------------------
Date and place of last prevwus remeasu r ement ------- - -----------~--=====--=-=-===--- ------- - -------------~-- - --------------

r----------------------~-----~-~------------------------1 

friij ;lj-
REMARKS: ~4\iS~ *- f }_ 1- tf ;( f~ {~ ( ~ f~O / t1.,tr;; ) 

Builder Taihei Industry Co. , Ltd ( S . ~cl50 l ) 
§"-& 
Length Over Al l 130 . 00 metres 

.._ __________ -_ _.,._ __________ _._AI 

I 



. . 

. ~ . 

~tibtil x ·2 

,_. 24.84 
I . 
; . 

11 de Nov~re ·de 1982 , .. _ ....... 
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~ 

; t } .:l t" . ...J. ' •. } $H,r u 

. 4 ~- . 

r. Wah Tung Shipping A&•~r•'"'Y 
; :TN crmo Manager c. G. Chuang 
~i 
i: 
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